Philip D. Murphy Governor

Sheila Y. Oliver Lt. Governor



STATE OF NEW JERSEY Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Post Office Box 350 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 www.nj.gov/bpu/ Joseph L. Fiordaliso President

Mary-Anna Holden Commissioner

Dianne Solomon Commissioner

Upendra Chivukula Commissioner

> Bob Gordon Commissioner

## Solar Successor Program: Staff Straw Proposal Stakeholder Workshop #3: Solar Equity and Inclusion; Community Solar April 28, 2021

## Docket No. QO20020184 In the Matter of a Solar Successor Incentive Program Pursuant to P.L. 2018, C. 17

This Workshop will focus on *Solar Equity and Inclusion*. It will include two presentations of "New Jersey Solar 101" by NJBPU Staff at 5:10 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. Each presentation will be followed by an opportunity for comments and discussion. NJBPU encourages members of the public who are interested in solar to join and speak with Staff about their experience with solar and their thoughts on future programs. Community groups and the general public will be invited to speak ahead of industry representatives.

## AGENDA

5:00 p.m. Meeting Start: Welcome and Introduction by NJBPU Staff

5:10 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. NJBPU Staff Presentation: New Jersey Solar 101

5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. and 7:20 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. Open Discussion with Stakeholders

8:30 p.m. Meeting Close

**Note:** This is a provisional agenda and subject to change prior to the workshop.

## LINKS AND RESOURCES

Solar Successor Program Staff Straw Proposal

Public Notice for NJBPU Public Meeting on April 30, 2021

<u>New Jersey's Clean Energy Program<sup>™</sup> Solar Transition webpage</u>

All written comments are due by 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 27, 2021. See the <u>Staff</u> <u>Straw Proposal</u> for instructions on how to submit.

Please address all inquiries to <a href="mailto:solar.transitions@bpu.nj.gov">solar.transitions@bpu.nj.gov</a>